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Accessing news

Q1. What is the main source of news Q2.
for Irish people? R How interested
32% 1% 5%  20% 32% are Irish people
in news?
2023
31% 12% 3% 21% 33%
2024 @ Extremely interested
® \eryinterested
® Somewhat interested
® TV ® Radio @ Printed Newspapers ® Not very interested
® Social Media Online (Excl. Social Media and Blogs) Not at all interested

Q3. How often do Irish people actively avoid news? | Q4.

4% 2% Do Irish people pay for, 17%
28% 34% .ﬁ 24%
2% 12%

or access paid
—Dooo
34% 20% @

online news
content?

@ Often or sometimes @ Occasionally

@® Never ® Don't Know 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

16% 16%

44%

News Brands

RTE TV News 34% S

RTE Radio News (RTE Radio1,2FM, etc) 17% 18% ® 2023 @ 2024
Sky News 18% 16%

Virgin Media TV News 13% 13% Q5

Regional or local radio news (2024)* 13% Wh.at traditional

13% 12% .
BBC News . sources of news do Irish

Today FM 1% 1% people use the most
Newstalk 10% 10% (3+ times a week)?
Irish Independent/ Sunday Independent 8% *In 2024, the figures for regional and

The Irish Times 8% local radio news were combined. —

RTE News online 24% 25%

Thed Li
eJournal.ie @ 2023 @ 2024

independente

BreakingNews.ie

Sky News online 9% Q6.

BBC News online What digital sources
irishtimes.com of news do Irish

Any local radio news online 7% 8% people use the most

Guardian online (3+ times a week)?

TodayFM online* *Today FM online was first included L 2

in2024. ( | )

Irish Examiner online

Fulo

D Institidid DCU um Medin Todhchai,

aonlathas agus Socha

DCU Institute of Future Media,
Democracy and Society

REUTERS
INSTITUTE




Trust and Al

Q7. Do Irish people trust most news most of the time?

7% 19% 28% 40% 6%
1% 23% 30% 34% 2%
o«
16% 25% 27% 25% 7%
o
10% 20% 31% 34% 5%

@ Strongly disagree @ Tend to disagree @ Neither agree nor disagree
® Tendtoagree Strongly agree

Q8. When thinking about online news, would Irish
people agree with the statement ‘I am concerned
about what is real and what is fake on the internet’?

1%

9%

B B
!
—co
64%
S 71%
@ Agree @ Disagree

® Neither agree nor disagree

25%

Q9.

How easily can
Irish people tell

if news and content
are trustworthy

on different

platforms? N

Google Search  WhatsApp You Tube Facebook Linkedin Instagram TikTok X
(Formerly Twitter)
@ \ery/somewhateasy @ Neither easy nor difficult @ Very/somewhat difficult @ Don’t know
) Q10. What type of false or @
38% 37% misleading information have
33% Irish people seen in the last week*?
29% o
28%
26%
21%
_ 19%
l . . .
Israel-Palestine  Immigration Coronavirus ~ War in Ukraine Politics Climate change  Economics, =~ Otherhealth  None ofthese ~ Don't know
conflict (COVID-19) or the environment cost of living issues

*Polling was undertaken the end of Jan/beginning of Feb 2024.

Q11. Are Irish people comfortable with
the use of Al in news production?

< 7

Somewhat or _ 15%
very comfortable . e7%
Neither comfortable _ 22%
nor uncomfortable P 25%
Somewhat or very 56%
uncomfortable _ 30%
Don’t know - 7%
. 7%

@ Mostly by artificial intelligence (Al) with some human oversight
® Mostly by a human journalist with some help from artificial intelligence (Al)

-/ Coimisitin na Mean: www.cnam.ie
FuJo: www.fujomedia.eu
Reuters Institute: reutersinstitute.politics.ox.ac.uk

Q12. What topics are Irish people less
comfortable with when it comes to using
Al in news production?

=

Politics _ 54%
Crime I 5%
Local News I 9%
Business _ 45%
Science and Technology _ 43%

Arts and Culture _ 36%

Sports I, 5

Celebrity or entertainment news _ 34%
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